UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of
STP NUCLEAR OPERATING COMPANY

(South Texas Project Electric Generating
Station Units 1 and 2)

— N N N N N

Docket No. 50-498-LR and 50-499-LR

ASLBP No. 11-909-02-LR-BDO01

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance in the above-
captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b), the following information is

provided:
Name:

Address:

Maxwell C. Smith

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of the General Counsel
Mail Stop — O-15D21
Washington, D.C. 20555

Telephone Number:
E-mail Address:
Facsimile Number:
Admissions:

Name of Party:

NRC Staff

(301) 415-1246
maxwell.smith@nrc.gov
(301) 415-3725

State of Virginia

Respectfully submitted,
Signed (electronically) by

Maxwell C. Smith

Counsel for NRC Staff

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the General Counsel

Mail Stop — O-15D21

Washington, DC 20555

Telephone: (301) 415-1246

E-mail: maxwell.smith@nrc.gov
Date of signature: March 24, 2011



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of
STP NUCLEAR OPERATING COMPANY

(South Texas Project Electric Generating
Station Units 1 and 2)

— N N N N N

Docket No. 50-498-LR and 50-499-LR

ASLBP No. 11-909-02-LR-BDO01

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that copies of the foregoing “NOTICE OF APPEARANCE” for Maxwell C. Smith,
dated April 9, 2010, have been served upon the following by the Electronic Information

Exchange, this 24" day of March, 2011:

Administrative Judge

Ronald M. Spitzer, Chair

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: ronald.spritzer@nrc.gov

Administrative Judge

Larry R. Foulke

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: Larry.Foulke@nrc.gov

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

(Via Internal Mail Only)

Administrative Judge

Nicholas Trikouros

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: Nicholas.Trikouros@nrc.gov

Office of Commission Appellate
Adjudication

Mail Stop: 0O-16G4

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: OCAAMAIL.Resource@nrc.gov

Office of the Secretary

Attn: Rulemakings and Adjudications Staff
Mail Stop: O-16G4

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: Hearing.Docket@nrc.gov




Jonathan C. Eser, Law Clerk

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
Mail Stop: T-3F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: jonathan.eser@nrc.gov

Karen Hadden, Esq.

Sustainable Energy and Economic
Development (SEED) Coalition
1303 San Antonio, #100

Austin, Texas 78701

E-mail: karen@seedcoalition.org

Steven P. Frantz, Esq.

Stephen J. Burdick, Esq.

Kathryn M. Sutton, Esq.

Mary Freeze, Assistant

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP

1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20004

Counsel for the Applicant

E-mail: sfrantz@morganlewis.com;
sburdick@morganlewis.com
ksutton@morganlewis.com
mfreeze@morganlewis.com

Signed (electronically) by

Maxwell C. Smith

Counsel for NRC Staff

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the General Counsel

Mail Stop — O-15D21

Washington, DC 20555

Telephone: (301) 415-1246

E-mail: maxwell.smith@nrc.gov
Date of signature: March 24, 2011



